505403977 04/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5450771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	E	ecution Date
MICHAEL KEIDAR			03/	31/2019
DR. JEROME CANADY			02/	22/2019
DAYUN YAN			03/	31/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	US PATE	US PATENT INNOVATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	6930 CA	6930 CARROLL AVENUE		
City:	TAKOMA	TAKOMA PARK		
State/Country:	MARYLA	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20192			
	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	15	392620		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(4	10)295-5096		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	4) (4 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that i		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	(4 be sent to the provided; h	,		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	4) pe sent to ta provided; 41	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	4) pe sent to t provided; 41 in	h e e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(4 pe sent to tr provided; 41 ini 24	h e e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 o@24ipusa.com		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(4 pe sent to t provided; 41 ini 24 42	h e e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 io@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(4 provided; 1 41 ini 24 42 AI	h e e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 0@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 14 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 1 41 ini 24 42 AI	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 0@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 4 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 NAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(4 provided; 1 41 ini 24 42 AI	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 io@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 4 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 NAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 9101.039		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 1 41 ini 24 42 AI	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 to@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 4 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 NAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 9101.039 TIMOTHY R DEWITT		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(4 provided; 1 41 ini 24 42 AI	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 o@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 4 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 NAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 9101.039 TIMOTHY R DEWITT /TimothyRDeWitt/		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(4 provided; 4 41 24 42 42 41 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 io@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 4 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 INAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 9101.039 7IIMOTHY R DEWITT /TimothyRDeWitt/ 04/01/2019		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(4 provided; 41 ini 24 42 AI UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 o@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 44 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 NAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 9101.039 TIMOTHY R DEWITT /TimothyRDeWitt/ 04/01/2019 .tif		vill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=9101-039Assignments:	(4 provided; 1 41 ini 24 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02122539 io@24ipusa.com IP LAW GROUP 4 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2 NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 9101.039 TIMOTHY R DEWITT /TimothyRDeWitt/ 04/01/2019 .tif		vill be sent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Keidar, Dr. Jerome Canady and Dayun Yan (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/392,620 filed on December 28, 2016, entitled "Method For Making and Using Cold Atmospheric Plasma Stimulated Media," and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, US Patent Innovations, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 6930 Carroll Ave., Suite 1000, Takoma Park, MD 20912, (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all inventions described and claimed in said patents and applications; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications,

PATENT REEL: 048754 FRAME: 0002 make all rightful oaths, and generally provide reasonable aid to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:

Date: 2.22.19

Date:

Signature of Inventor: Michael Keidar-Signature of Inventor: 0-141 Ør. Jerome Canady Signature of Inventor: Dayun Yan

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Keidar, Dr. Jerome Canady and Dayun Yan (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/392,620 filed on December 28, 2016, entitled "Method For Making and Using Cold Atmospheric Plasma Stimulated Media," and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, US Patent Innovations, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 6930 Carroll Ave., Suite 1000, Takoma Park, MD 20912, (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all inventions described and claimed in said patents and applications; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally provide reasonable aid to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: <u>March 31, 2019</u>	Signature of Inventor: Michael Keidar
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Dr. Jerome Canady
Date: 03/31/2019	Signature of Inventor: Dayun Yan

2 of 2